Docket No.: 21262 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **R SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) 08-06-2002 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office \_Y P08/REV03 10/129**079**\_ Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. 102181346 2. Name and address free property portantials (2 MAY 2002) Name of conveying party(ies): Kurt Bluhm, Neckarsulm, Germany Audi AG Name: Henning Loerch, Weinsberg, Germany Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Change of Name D-85045 ☐ Security Agreement Federal Republic of GERMANY Other City: Ingolstadt State: ZIP: Execution Date: March 11, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 11, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter N. Lalos 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. 19-4375 Suite 850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: D.C ZIP: 20036 City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter N. Lalos May 2, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kurt Bluhm, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Friedrichstr. 9, D-74172, Neckarsulm, Federal Republic of Germany, and Henning Loerch, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Kernerstr. 21, D-74139, Weinsberg, Federal Republic of Germany, have made a certain invention entitled Method for the Post-Treatment of Exhaust Gases by Subsequent Injection of Fuel in a Diesel-Type Internal Combustion Engine Provided with a Pre-Catalyst and a Particle Filer, for which we are about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Audi AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having its principal place of business in the City of Ingolstadt and the Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kurt Bluhm and Henning Loerch, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Audi AG, our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said application for letters patent of the United States of America, executed by us on the \( \frac{14}{2} \) day of \( \frac{14}{2} \) day of \( \frac{14}{2} \), 2002 by Kurt Bluhm, and the \( \frac{11}{2} \) day of \( \frac{14}{2} \) and in and to any letters patents that may be granted for said invention; said invention, application for letters patent and letters patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Audi AG, for its own use and behoof and for its legal

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0899